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Christina Curran - FW: Delilah

From: "David H. Cohen" <dcohen@moritthock.com>
To: <jbswarto@gw.dec.state.ny.us>

Date: 7/31/2008 9:48 AM

Subject: FW: Delilah

john, per my earlier voice mail and e-mail, attached are the results from the testing of the wells.
please call me upon your receipt of this e-mail.

thanks

From: Karen Price

Sent: Thursday, July 31, 2008 9:44 AM

To: David H. Cohen
Subject: Delilah

Moritt Hock _
Hamrofl & Horowitz ...

ATTORERNETYS AT LATW

Karen Price

Legal Assistant to David H. Cohen, Dylan Saperman & Ellen Seo
400 Garden City Plaza

Garden City, NY 11530

Phone: (516) 873-2000 + Fax: (516) 873-2010

Long Island « Manhattan

kprice@moritthock.com « www.moritthock.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This email and the information contained herein and attachments hereto are legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any forwarding, dissemination,
distribution or copying of this email and/or its attachments, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents thereof is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete the email and any attachments and destroy any tangible manifestation thereof.
Thank you.

U.S. Treasury Circular 230 Notice: To the extent that there is any tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments), it was not
intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (a) avoiding penalties that may be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code or by any
other applicable tax authority or (b) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matter addressed herein. We provide this
disclosure on all outbound e-mails from our practice group to assure compliance with new standards of professional practice regarding conformity of our tax
advice to certain requirements as to form and substance.

file://C:\Documents and Settings\crcurran\Local Settings\Temp\GW?3}00001.HTM 8/21/2008



NYSDOH ELAP# 11693

LONG USEPA# NY01273
s. AN CTDOH¢# PH-0284
'ANAI.IY)TICAI. AIHAS 164456

NJDEP# NYD12
LABORATORIES INC. PADEPS €8'2043

“TOMORROWS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS TODAY™

LONG ISLAND ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC.
DATA REPORTING FLAGS

For reporting results, the following “Flags” are used:

A: Time not supplied by client, may have exceeded holding time

B: Holding time exceeded, results cannot be used far regulatory purposes

C: Minimum detection limit raised due to matrix interference

D: Minimum detection limit raised due to target compound interference

E: Minimum detection limit raised due to non-target compound interference

F: Minimum detection limit raised due to insufficient sample volume

G: Sample received in incorrect container

H: Sample not preserved, corrected upon receipt

I: Dilution Water does not meet QC Criteria

J: Estimated concentration, exceeds calibration range

K: Target compound found in blank

L: Subcontractor ELAP #11398

M: Subcontractor ELAP #10320

N: Subcontractor NVLAP #102047.0

O: Subcontractor AIHA #103005

P: Subcontractor AZLA 2004-01

Q: Subcontractor ELAP #11026

R: Subcontractor ELAP #10155

S: Subcontractor ELAP #11501

T: Subcontractor CTC

U: Subcontractor ELAP #11685

V: QC affected by matrix

W: Subcontractor ELAP #10248

X: QC does not meet acceptance criteria

Y: Sample container received with head space

Z: Insufficient sample volume received

AA: Preliminary resuits, cannot be used for regulatory purposes.

BB: Spike recovery does not meet QC criteria due {0 high target concentration

CC: Date reported below the lower limit of quantitation and should be considered to have an increased

quantitative uncertainty.

DD; Sampling information not supplied and/ar sample not taken by qualified technician, therefore

verifiability of the report is limited to results only. Report cannot be used for regulatory purposes.

EE: Subcontractor ELAP : #11777

FF: Unable to verify that the wipe samples submitted conform to ASTM E1792 or specifications issued

by the EPA.

GyG: Level found exceeds the maximum contaminant level (MCL) as set by local, state or fedéral
agencies. :

HH; Subcontractor ELAP #10750

Il Subcontractor ELAP #10145

ai/18°d

110 Colin Drive - Holbrook, New York 11741
Phone (631) 472-3400 - Fax (631) 472-8505 + Email: LIAL@lialinc.com
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NYSDOH ELAP# 11893

ISAN ot
AMALYTICAL S o
‘ LABORATORIES INC. PADEP# 68-2943
. “TOMOREOWS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS TODAY”
) 1 of 9 pages
July 29, 2008

Moritt, Hock, Hamroff & Horowitz
D David Cohen
o 400 Garden City Plaza
L Garden City, NY 11530

[Re: —_ 440.Kelih Edne; West 1aip,

Dear Mr. Cohen:

Enclosed please find the Laboratory Analysis Report(s) for sample(s) received on
July 25, 2008. Long Island Analytical Laboratories analyzed the samples on July 28, 2008
for the following:

CLIENT ID ANALYSIS
MW9 DTW 9'3" DTB 14'7" EPA 8260, EPA 8270
Mwe DTW 82" DTB 19'3" EPA 8260, EPA 8270

Samples received at 3°C.

If you have any questions or require further information, please call at your
convenience., Long Island Analytical Laboratories Inc. is a NELAP accredited laboratory.
All reported results meet the requirements of the NELAP standards unless noted above.
Report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the laboratory.
Long Island Analytical Laboratories would like to thank you for the opportunity to be of
service to you.

i Best Regards, o ::*
S Long Is/and Analytical Laboratories, Inc. =

110 Colin Drive * Holbrook, New York 11741 _
Phone (631) 472-3400 * Fax (631) 472-8505 « Email: LIAL@lialinc.com
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Client: Moritt, Hock, Hamroff, Horowitz | Client ID: 480 Keith Lane, West Islip L
. (MWg DTW 9'3" DTB 14'7")
Date received: 7/25/08 Laboratory ID: 1161467
Date extracted: 7/25/08 Matrix: Liquid
Date analyzed: 7/25/08 ELAP #: 11693
EPA METHOD 8260B S
PARAMETER CASNo. MDL RESULTS ug/L FLAG
DICHLORODIFLUOROME THANE 75-71-8 5 ug/L <5
CHLOROMETHANE 74-87-3 | Sugl | <5
VINYL CHLORIDE 75-014 | Sug/L <5 ‘ Lo
BROMOMETHANE 74-83-9 5 ug/L <5 T
___CHLOROETHANE 75-00-3 | 5uglL <5 *
TRICHLOROFLUQROMETHANE 75-69-4 | Bug/lL <5 g
1,1-DICHLOROETHENE 75-35-4 | Sug/L <5 M
METHYLENE CHLORIDE 75-09-2 | Sug/L <5
trans-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE 156-60-5 5 ug/l <5
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 75-34-3 | Sug/L <5 o
2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE §94-20-7 | 5ug/L <5 S
cis-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE 156-59-2 | 5ug/L <5
BROMOCHLOROMETHANE 74-97-5_ | 5ug/L <5
CHLOROFORM 67-66-3 | 5ugll <5
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 71-55-6 | 5ug/L <5
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 56-23-5 | 5ug/L <5 N
1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE 563-58-6 | 5 ug/l <5
BENZENE 71-43-2 | 0.7 ug/L <0.7
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE 107-06-2 | 5ug/lL <5
TRICHLOROETHENE 79-01-6__ | 5ug/l <5 y
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 78-87-5 5ug/l <5 b
DIEROMOMETHANE 74-95-3 | 5ug/l <5 &
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE 7527-4 | BuglL <5 ;i
¢is-1.3-DICHLOROPROPENE 10061-01-5 | 5 ug/L <5 ik
TJOLUENE 108-88-3 5ug/L <5 CH
trans-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE | 10061-02-6 | 5 ug/L <5 b
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 79-00-5 | Bugil <5
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE 127-18-4 | SuglL 34 b
1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE 142-28-9 | Bug/L <5 .
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE 124-48-1 | 5ug/L <5 .
1,2-DIBROMOETHANE 106-934 | 5ug/L <5 ik
CHLOROBENZENE 108-90-7 | 5uglt <5
1,1,1.2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 630-206_ | Sug/l <5
ETHYLBENZENE 100-41-4 | 5ug/L <5 C ok
STYRENE 100-42-5 | 5ug/L <5
- BROMOFQRM 75-25-2 | Bugll, <5

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit.

LONG
ISLAND |
* ANALYTICAL N4
;P LABORATORIKS INC. 110 Colin Drive - Holbrook, New York 11741 i
,‘ WMWWW Phone (631) 472-3400 « Fax (631) 472-8505 - Email: LIAL@lialinc.com ,\U
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Client: Moritt, Hock, Hamroff, Horowitz

Client ID: 480 Keith Lane, West Islip
(MW9 DTW 9'3" DTB 14°7")

Date received: 7/25/08

Laboratory ID: 1161467

Date extracted: 7/25/08

Matrix: Liquid

Date analyzed: 7/25/08

ELAP # 11693

EPA METHOD 8260B ’
PARAMETER CASNo. MDL RESULTSug/L. FLAG
ISOPROPYLBENZENE 98-82-8 5ug/l | <5
BROMOBENZENE 108-86-1 | Sug/l | <5
1,1,2 2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 79-34-5 | Sug/l <6
1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE 96184 | Sug/L <5
n-PROPYLBENZENE 103-65-1 | 5ug/L <5
2-CHLOROTOLUENE 9549-8 | S5ug/l <5
4-CHLOROTOLUENE 106-43-4 | 5ug/l <5
1,3,5-TRIMETHYLRENZENE 108-67-8 | Sug/l <5
tert-BUTYLBENZENE 98-06-6 | 5ug/l <5
1.24-TRIMETHYLBENZENE 95-63-6 | 5ug/l <5
sec-BUTYLBENZENE 135-98-8 | 5ug/l <5
1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE 541-73-1_| Bug/l, <5
PISOPROPYLTOLUENE 99-876 | Bug/l <6
1.4-DICHLOROBENZENE 106-46-7 | 5 ug/L <6
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE 95-50-1 5 ug/L <5
n-BUTYLBENZENE 104-51-8 | Gug/L <5
1.2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE | 96-128 | 5 ugiL <5 3
1,2, 4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 120-82-1 | Sug/l <5
HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE B7-68-3 | S5ug/l <5
NAPHTHALENE 91-20-3 | Sug/l <5
1.2,3-TRICHLOROBENZENE 87616 | Sug/t <§ i
2-CHLOROETHYLVINYL ETHER 110-75-8 | Sug/l <5 o
ACETONE 67-64-1 | 50 ug/L <50 E
METHYL ETHYL KETONE 78-93-3 [ 10uglt <10
METHYL ISOBUTYL. KETONE 108-10-1 | Bug/l <5
p & m-XYLENES 1330-20-7 | 10ug/L <10
o-XYLENE 1330-20-7 | Sug/L <8
CARBON DISULFIDE 751-16-0_ | 5ug/L <5
MTBE 1634-044 | 6 ug/L <5
VINYL ACETATE 108-054 | 5ug/L <5
2-HEXANONE 591-78-6 [ 5ug/L <6

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit.

Wiehak Yot d.:

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory ‘Directar

W LABORATORES INC. 110 Colin Drive - Holbrook, New York 11741 ___ r
. "TOMORROWS ANALYTICAL SOllTIONS TODAY* Phone (631) 472-3400 - Fax (631) 472-8505 « Email: LIAL@lialinc.com e
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Client: Moritt, Hock, Hamroff, Horowitz

Client 1D: 480 Keith Lane, West Islip
(MW9 DTW 9'3" DTB 14'7")

Py T
Fopndt 2z

Date received: 7/25/08

Laboratory ID; 1161467

e

B L RPN SLY

Date extracted: 7/28/08 Matrix: Liquid !
d Date analyzed: 7/28/08 ELAP #: 11693 :
EPA METHOD 8270
‘ Parameter CASNo. MDL_Results ug/L Flag
N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE 62759 | Sugn <5 s
PHENOL 108-95-2 | 5uglt <5 K
ANILINE 62-53-3 5 ug/L <5
2-CHLORQPHENOL 95-57-8 5 ug/L <5 o
Bis(2-CHLOROETHYL)ETHER 111-44-4 | 5ug/L <5
: 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE 541-73-1 | 5ug/L <5 i
‘ 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE 106-46-7 | 5 ug/L <5
BENZYL ALCOHOL _100-51-6 | Bug/L <5
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE 96-50-1 | 5ug/l <5
2-METHYLPHENOL 95-48-7 5 ug/L <5 i
Bis(2-CHLOROISOPROPYL)ETHER 108-60-1 | 5ug/L <5 b
HEXACHLOROETHANE 67-72-1 5 ug/l. <5 e
3+4-METHYLPHENOL 15831-10-4 | 5 ug/L <5 i
N-NITROSODI-n-PROPYL AMINE 621-64-7 | 5ug/L <5 ,;?;
NITROBENZENE 98-95-3 5 ug/l <5
ISOPHORONE 78-59-1 5 ug/L <5 f
2-NITROPHENOL B8-75-5 5 ug/L <5
2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL 105-67-9 | Sug/L <. i
BENZOIC ACID 65-80-8 5 ug/L <5
Bis(2-CHLOROETHOXY)METHANE 111-91-1 | Sugil <5 A
2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL 102-83-2 | Sugll <5 R
1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 120-82-1 | 5ug/l <5 ;
NAPHTHALENE 91-20-3 5 ug/L <5 5
4-CHLOROANILINE 106-47-8 | 5 ug/L <5
‘ HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 87-68-3 5 ug/L <5
4-CHLORO-3-METHYLPHENOL 59-50-7 5 ug/L <5 S
2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE 91-576 5 ug/L <5 i
HEXACHLORQCYCLOPENTADIENE 77-47-4 5 ug/l, <5
2,4 6-TRICHLOROPHENOL 88-06-2 5 ug/L <5
2,4.5-TRICHLOROPHENOL 95-05-4 5 ug/L. <5
2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE 91-66-7 5 ug/L <5
2-NITROANILINE 88-74-4 5 ugiL <5 ol
DIMETHYLPHTHALATE 131-11-3 | 6ugil <5
ACENAPHTHYLENE 208-36-8 | 5 ug/L <5
2.6-DINITROTOLUENE 606-20-2 | 5ug/L <5
X 3-NITROANILINE 99-09-2 5 ug/L <5
MDL = Minimum Detection Limit.
F B
* LONG i
ISLAND s
ANALYTICAL o
) ® LABORATORIES INC. 110 Golin Drive * Holbrook, New York 11741 i
mmmmw:avmmm' Phone (631) 472-3400 * Fax (631) 472-8505 - Email: LIAL@lialinc.com . 3¢
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Client: Moritt, Hock, Hamroff, Horowitz | Client ID: 480 Keith Lane, West Islip
(MW9 DTW 9'3" DTB 147" N
Date received: 7/25/08 Laboratory ID: 1161467 R
. Date extracted: 7/28/08 Matrix: Liquid
: Date analyzed: 7/28/08 ELAP # 11693 i
L EPA METHOD 8270 o
Parameter CAS No. MDL Results ug/L  Flag
ACENAPHTHENE 83-32-9 | 5uglL <5 £
2,4-DINITROPHENOL 5128-5 | 5ug/L <5
DIBENZOFURAN 132649 | 5uglL <5
4-NITROPHENOL 100-02-7 | 5ug/ll <5 Lo
2 4-DINTROTOLUENE 121-14-2 [ 5ug/l <5 v
FLUORENE 86-73-7 | 5Sug/L <5 o
DIETHYLPHTHALATE 84-66-2 | 5ug/L <5
4-CHLOROPHENYL PHENYL ETHER | 7005-72-3 | 5ug/L <5 C&
4-NITROANILINE 100-01-6 | Sug/l <5 A
4,6-DINITRO-2-METHYLPHENOL 534-52-1 | 5ug/L <5 o
N-NITROSODIPHENYLAMINE 86-30-6 | 5uglL <5 Sl
AZOBENZENE 103-33-3 | 5ug/L <5 o
4-BROMOPHENYL-PHENYL ETHER 101-55-3 | 5 ug/l_ <5 o
HEXACHLOROBENZENE 118-74-1 | 5ugll <5 C
PENTACHLORPHENOL 87-86-5 | Bug/L <5 4
PHENANTHRENE 85-01-8 | 5ugiL <5
ANTHRACENE 120-12-7 | 5uglL <5 S
CARBAZOLE 86-74-8 | 5ug/L <5 g
Di-n-BUTYLPHTHALATE 84-74-2 5 ug/L <5
FLUORANTHENE 206-44-0 | Sug/L <5
PYRENE 129-00-0_ | Sugit <5
BUTYLBENZYLPHTHALATE 8568-7 | 5ug/l <5
BENZO-a-ANTHRACENE 56-55-3 | 5ug/L <5
CHRYSENE 218-01-9 5 ug/L <5
3,3-DICHLOROEENZIDINE 91-94-1 5 ug/L <5 ;
Bis(2-ETHYLEXYL)PHTALATE 117-81-7 | 5ug/L <5
Dt-n-OCTYLPHTHALATE 117-84-0 | Sug/t <5 e
BENZO-b-FLUOROANTHENE 205-99-2 | Sugl <6
BENZO-k- FLUOROANTHENE 207-08-9 | 5ugl <5
BENZO-a-PYRENE 50-32-8 5 ug/L <5 i
INDENO(1,2,3-¢,d)PYRENE 193-39-5 | 5ug/L <5
, DIBENZO-a,h-ANTHRACENE 63-70-3 5 ug/L <5
o BENZQ-g,h,i-PERYLENE 191-24-2 | 5ug/L <5

. ) MDL = Minimum Detection Limit. . ,
a f’ ;/M %&\-‘/M-f

L Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director

LONG
ISLAND

ANALYTICAL

' > LABORATORES INC. 110 Colin Drive + Holbrook, New York 11741 4
« " ~TOMORROWS ANALYIICAL SOLUTIONS TODAY*  Phone (631) 472-3400 - Fax (631) 472-8505 - Email: LIAL@lialinc.com . i
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Client: Moritt, Hock, Hamroff, Horowitz | Client ID: 480 Keith Lane, West Islip
(MW6 DTW 8'2" DTB 19'3")

.
Y
N

A
/

Date received: 7/25/08 Laboratory ID: 1161468 “5
Date extracted: 7/25/08 Matrix: Liquid g
Date analyzed: 7/25/08 ELAP #: 11693
EPA METHOD 8260B
PARAMETER CASNo. NMDL RESULTS ug/l. FLAG
DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE 75-71-8 5 ug/L <5
CHLOROMETHANE 74-87-3 5 ug/L <5
VINYL CHLORIDE 75-01-44 | 5ugll <5
BROMOMETHANE 74-83-9 | 5ug/L <5
CHLOROETHANE 75-00-3 | 5ugll <5 :
TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE 75-69-4 5 ug/L <5 ’
1,1-DICHLOROETHENE 75-35-4 5 ug/L <5
METHYLENE CHLORIDE 75-09-2 | 5ug/l <5
trans-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE 156-60-5 | Bug/l. <5 5
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 75-34-3 | 5uglL <5 4
2,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 594-20-7 [ 5uglL <5 i
cis-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE 156-59-2 | 5 ug/L <5 RN
BROMOCHLOROMETHANE 74-975 | Sug/l <5
CHLOROFORM 67-66-3 | 5ug/L <5 Lo
. 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 71-55-6 5 ug/L <6 i
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 56-23-5 5 ug/L <5 il
Lo 1,1-DICHLOROPROPENE 563-58-6 | 5 uglL <5
L BENZENE 71432 [ 0.7 ug/L <0.7 U
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE 107-06-2 | 5ug/l <5 o
TRICHLOROETHENE 79-01-6 | Sugl <5 o
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 78-87-5 5 ug/L <5 \ o
DIBROMOMETHANE 74-95-3 | 5Sug/L <5
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE 75-27-4 | SuglL <5 W
cis-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 10061-01-6 | 5 ug/L <5
' TOLUENE 108-88-3 | Bug/L <5 '
trans-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE | 10061-02-6 | 5 ug/L <5 o8
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 79-00-5 [ Sugll <5 o
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE 127-18-4 | Sug/L 25
1,3-DICHLOROPROPANE 142-28-9 | SuglL <5 G
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE 124-48-1_ | Sug/L <5 w
1,2-DIBROMOETHANE 106-934 | 5ugll <5
: CHLOROBENZENE 108-90-7 | Sug/L <5
j 1,1,1,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 630-206 | 5ugll <5
: ETHYLBENZENE 100414 | 5ug/l <5
STYRENE 100-42-5 5 ug/L <5
BROMOFORM 75-25-2 5 ug/L <5

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit,

LONG

ISLAND

ANALYTICAL

’ - LABORATORIEES INC. 110 Colin Drive * Holbrook, New York 11741

.\ ! “TONNORNOWS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS foDAY*  Phone (631) 472-3400 - Fax (631) 472-8505 - Email: LIAL@lialinc.com
o fa1/48°d SPS8 clb TE9 ONI *sSa8UT TEIILATENG "1 771 82:1T B8@@C—BE-MNL
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Client ID: 480 Keith Lane, West Islip
(MW86 DTW g'2" DTB 19'3")

Laboratory ID: 1161468

Client: Moritt, Hock, Hamroff, Horowitz

Date received: 7/25/08

Date extracted: 7/25/08 Matrix: Liquid
Date analyzed: 7/25/08 ELAP #: 11693
EPA METHOD 8260B N
PARAMETER CASNo. MDL RESULTS ug/L FLAG Lk
ISOPROPYLBENZENE 98-82-8 | Sug/l <56 C
BROMOBENZENE 108-86-1 5 ug/L <5
1,1.2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 79-345 5 ug/L <5 i
1,2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE 96-18-4 5 ug/L <5 &
n-PROPYLBENZENE 103-65-1 | Buglk <5 e
2-CHLOROTOLUENE 95498 | 5ug/L <5 &
4-CHLOROTOLUENE 106-43-4 | 5ug/L <6 T
1,3,5-TRIMETHYLBENZENE 108-67-8 | 5ug/L <5 wf
tert-BUTYLBENZENE 98-06:6_ | 5ug/L <5
1,2,4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE 95-636 | Sug/l <5
sec-BUTYLBENZENE 135-98-8 | Sug/lL <5 Rl
1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE 641-73-1 | 5uglL <5 -
P-ISOPROPYLTOLUENE 99876 | 5ugl <5 7
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE 10646-7 | 5ug/l <5
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE 95-50-1 5 ug/L <5
n-BUTYLBENZENE 104-51-8 | 5ug/l <5
1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE | 96-12-8 5 ug/L <5
1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 120-82-1 | 5 ug/L <5 ik
HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 87683 | 5ugll <5 R
NAPHTHALENE 91-20-3 5 ug/L <5 -
1,2,3-TRICHLOROBENZENE 87-61-6 5 ugl/L <5 ‘
2-CHLOROETHYLVINYL ETHER 110-75-8 | 5ug/l <5 ;
ACETONE 67-64-1 | 50 ugiL <50
METHYL ETHYL KETONE 78-93-3 | 10uglL <10
METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE 108-10-1_| 5ug/L <5
p & m-XYLENES 1330-20-7 | 10 ug/L <10
__o-XYLENE 1330-20-7 | 5ug/l <5 .
CARBON DISULFIDE 751-15-0 | Bug/L <5 "
MTBE 1634-04-4 | 5 ug/L <5 '3
VINYL ACETATE 108-05-4 | 5ug/L <5
2-HEXANONE 501-78-6 | Sug/l <5

MDL = Minimum Detection Limit.

ANALYTICAL
LABORATORIES INC.

110 Colin Drive = Holbrook, New York 11741

MWicdak Yor it d.:

oy, T rany
GUSERIE

Michael Veraldi-Laboratory Director

8180 d

S@S8 cib TE9

ONI "SEY1 TIILATIONG "1 771

Phone (631) 472-3400 - Fax (631) 472-8505 - Email: LIAL@lialinc.com
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Client: Moritt, Hock, Hamroff, Horowitz

Client ID: 480 Keith Lane, West Islip
(MW6E DTW 8'2" DTB 19'3")

Date received: 7/25/08

Laboratory ID: 1161468

Date extracted: 7/28/08 Matrix: Liquid
Date analyzed: 7/28/08 ELAP #: 11693
EPA METHOD 8270
Parameter CASNo. MDL Results ug/l.  Flag
N-NITROSODIMETHYLAMINE 62-75-9 5 ug/l. <5
PHENOL 108952 | 5ug/L <5
ANILINE 62-53-3 5 ug/L <5
2-CHLOROPHENOL 95-57-8 5 ua/L <5
Bis(2-CHLOROETHYL)ETHER - 111-444 5 ug/L <9
1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE 541-73-1 5 ug/L <5
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE 106-46-7 S ug/L <5
BENZYL ALCOHOL 100-61-6 5 ug/L <5
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE 95-50-1 5 ug/L <5
2-METHYLPHENOL 95-48-7 5 ug/L <5
Bis(2-CHLOROISOPRQPYL)ETHER 108-60-1 5 ug/L <5
HEXACHLOROQETHANE 6§7-72-1 5 ug/L <5
3+4-METHYLPHENOL 16831-10<4 | Sug/l <5
N-NITROSODI-n-PROPYL AMINE 621-64-7 5 ug/L <5
NITROBENZENE 98-95-3 5 ug/L <8
ISCPFHORONE 78-59-1 5 ug/L <5
2-NITROPHENOQL 88-765 | 5ugiL <5
2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL 105-67-9 | 5 ug/L <5
BENZOIC ACID 65-80-8 S ug/L <b
Bis(2-CHLOROETHOXYYMETHANE 111-91-1 5 ug/L <5
2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL 102-83-2 5 ug/L <5
1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE 120-82-1 5 ug/l, <5
NAPHTHALENE 91-20-3 5 ug/L, <5
4-CHLOROANILINE 106-47-8 5 ug/L <5
HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 87-68-3 5 ug/L <5
4-CHLORO-3-METHYLPRENOL 59-50-7 5 ug/L <5
2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE 91-57-6 S ug/L <5
HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE 77-47-4 5 ug/L <$
2,4 6-TRICHLOROPHENOL 88-06-2 5 ug/L <5
2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL 95-85-4 5 ug/L <5
2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE 91-58-7 5 ug/l <5
2-NITROANILINE 88-74-4 5 ug/L <5
DIMETHYLPHTHALATE 131-11-3 8 ug/L <5
ACENAPHTHYLENE 208-96-8 S ug/L <5
2,6-DINITROTOLUENE 606-20-2 5 ug/l, <5
3-NITROANILINE £9-09-2 5 ug/L <5

MDL. = Minimum Detection Limit.
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Client: Moritt, Hock, Hamroff, Horowitz | Client ID: 480 Keith l.ane, West Islip ,;
(MW6 DTW 8'2" DTB 19'3")

Date received: 7/25/08 Laboratory 1D: 1161468 o
Date extracted: 7/28/08 Matrix: Liquid o
Date analyzed: 7/28/08 ELAP #: 11693 Chy
: %
EPA METHOD 8270 -
Parameter CASNo. MDL Resultsug/lL Flag
ACENAPHTHENE 83-32-9 5 ug/L <5 N
2,4-DINITROPHENOL 51-28-5 5 ug/L <5 o
DIBENZOFURAN 132649 [ 5ugl <5
4-NITROPHENOL 100-02-7_ | Sug/L <5 nf
2,4-DINTROTOLUENE 121-14-2__| 5ug/L <5
FLUORENE 86-73-7 5 ug/L <5
DIETHYLPHTHALATE 84-66-2 5 ug/L <5 .
4-CHLOROPHENYL PHENYL ETHER | 7005-72-3 | 5ug/L <5
4-NITROANILINE 100-01-6 | 5uglL <5 C o
4,6-DINITRO-2-METHYLPHENQL 534-52-1 [ 5ug/L <5 Con
N-NITROSODIPHENYLAMINE 86-30-6 5 ug/L <5 3
AZOBENZENE 103-33-3 | 5ug/L <5 R
4-BROMOPHENYL-PHENYL ETHER 101-65-3 | 5ug/L <5 X
HEXACHLOROBENZENE 118-74-1_ | Sug/L_ <5 Y
PENTACHLORPHENOL 87-865 | 5ugll <5 g
PHENANTHRENE 85-01-8__| 5ug/L <5
ANTHRACENE 120-12-7 | 5ug/L <5 "
CARBAZOLE 86-74-8 | 5ug/L <5 d
Di-n-BUTYLPHTHALATE 84-74-2 5ug/L <5 o
FLUORANTHENE 20644-0 | Sug/l <5
PYRENE 129-00-0 | 5ug/L <5
BUTYLBENZYLPHTHALATE 85-68-7 5 ug/L <5 v
BENZO-2-ANTHRACENE 56-55-3 5 ug/L <5
CHRYSENE 218-01-9 5 ug/L <5 o
3,3-DICHLOROBENZIDINE 51-94-1 5 ug/L <5 Co
Bis(2-ETHYLEXYL)PHTALATE 117-81-7__| 5ug/L <5
DI-n-OCTYLPHTHALATE 117-84-0 | 6uglL <5
BENZO-b-FLUOROANTHENE 205992 | Bugll <5
BENZO-k- FLUOROANTHENE 207-08-9 | Bug/l <5
BENZO-a-PYRENE 50-32-8 | 5ug/L <5
INDENO(1,2.3-c,d)PYRENE 193-39-5 | 5ugiL <5
DIBENZO-a,h-ANTHRACENE 53-70-3 5 ug/L <5
BENZO-g.h,i-PERYLENE 191-24-2 | 5ug/L <5

MDL, = Minimum Detection Limit.

Wiedarl Yooadd-

Michael Veraidi-Laboratory Director
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